
UCHA Kick Off Cutting #2
Spanish Fork Fairgrounds
Spanish Fork, Uah 108 works
Saturday, February 6, 2016

Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
Non Pro
Sues Last Time Heidi Evans Heidi Evans 75 $486.92
Cat In Overdrive Steve Williams Steve & Shelly Williams 74.5 $341.88
Mh Im Incognito Mandy M Blackhurst Mandy & Danny Blackhurst 74 $207.20
MJ Magic Time Cindy Mann Cindy Mann 73 $0.00
Show Lena The Biz Randal Castona Randal & Leona Castona 72.5 $0.00
Mamas Light The Way David W Miller David W Miller 72 $0.00
Rockin Delrey Michael R Holman Michael R Holman 70 $0.00
Hr Play Lena Darrel Scow Darrel Scow 60 $0.00

Class Total $1036.00
$50,000 Amateur
MJ Magic Time Cindy Mann Cindy Mann 75 $384.96
Show Lena The Biz Randal Castona Randal & Leona Castona 73 $256.64
Show Me Your Boon Jade Taylor Jade Taylor 72.5 $0.00
Zena Angelena Susan Hoenck Susan Hoenck 72 $0.00
Hr Play Lena Darrel Scow Darrel Scow 70 $0.00
Catswanna Dana Russell Dana Russell 67 $0.00

Class Total $641.60
$35,000 Non Pro
Catswanna Dana Russell Dana Russell 73 $332.95
Catahoula (P) Ashley Lively Ashley Lively 72.5 $233.77
Show Me Your Boon Jade Taylor Jade Taylor 72 $141.68
Ill Try it One Time Keith Allred Keith Allred 71.5 $0.00
Tina Bars Quixote Danielle Pace Danielle Pace 71 $0.00
Rey Zoom David A Whitaker David A Whitaker 69 $0.00
Jesses Ricochet Roger Moses Roger Moses 69 $0.00
Snow On The Bay Matthew Porter Matthew Porter 68 $0.00
Cd Owen Terry Scott Allen Terry Scott Allen 68 $0.00
Mia Smart Quejana Jody Rookstool Jody Rookstool 65 $0.00
Starz On Fire Daniel Schulz Zeph Schulz 60 $0.00

Class Total $708.40
$15,000 Amateur
SDP TRs Two Wood Kati Shippy Kati Shippy 74 $272.41
Cornful Anna Allred Keith & Christine Allred 73 $191.27
Foxie Cat Dual Keith Allred Keith & Christine Allred 72.5 $115.92
Snow On The Bay Madisen Porter Matthew Porter 72 $0.00
Cd Owen Terry Scott Allen Terry Scott Allen 70 $0.00
Tina Bars Quixote Danielle Pace Danielle Pace 69 $0.00
Little Lenas Pete Skip Slusher Skip Slusher 68 $0.00
Smart Little Duelly Mark Arnout Mark Arnout 65 $0.00
Trix At Night Kellie Porter Kellie Porter 63 $0.00

Class Total $579.60
$25,000 Novice Horse
Scat Cats Russ Miller Russ & Jill Miller 73 $566.40



Flites Riata Cat Jake Ream Stan Williams JR 72 $377.60
Spoonful of Finesse Brian Anderson Randy Kinsey 71 $0.00
One Time Pepto Dot Brian Anderson Mark & Tamra Hendrickson 70 $0.00
Dual N CD Andy Christensen Dana Russell 69.5 $0.00
Moneys Stylish Cat David Hymas David Hymas 65 $0.00
DB Smooth As A Nic Shane Prescott Shane Prescott 60 $0.00

Class Total $944.00
 $5,000 Novice Horse
Sashay Cat Scott Amos George Eidsness 75 $573.40
Flying Acre Andy Christensen Jennie Hale 74 $402.60
Starlight Smoothie Scott Amos Hank & Karen True 73 $244.00
Debra T Badger Russ Miller Theresa Nelson 72.5 $0.00
CD Pep Shane Prescott Brent E Burk 72 $0.00
Spoonful of Rey Brian Anderson Scott & Hazel Thorne 71.5 $0.00
Daintys Rose Shane Prescott Susan Fullen 71 $0.00
Mamas Reyz Zeph Schulz Zeph Schulz 0 $0.00
Starz On Fire Zeph Schulz Mark & Jan Channer 0 $0.00
Reymote Cattrol Jake Ream David Burbidge 0 $0.00

Class Total $1220.00
$25,000 N.H. Non Pro
Mamas Light The Way David W Miller David W Miller 74 $384.96
Dual N CD Dana Russell Dana Russell 73 $256.64
Zena Angelena Susan Hoenck Susan Hoenck 72 $0.00
Spoonful of Finesse Randy Kinsey Randy Kinsey 68 $0.00
Jesses Ricochet Roger Moses Roger Moses 66 $0.00
One Time Pepto Dot Mark Hendrickson Mark & Tamra Hendrickson 64 $0.00

Class Total $641.60
$2,000 Limit Rider
Yabba Dabba Dual Sidney Amos Scott Amos 76 $242.14
Color Me Peppy Sommer Blake Amos Scott Amos 75 $170.02
SS Angles TR Taylor Porter Taylor Porter 73 $103.04
Royal Blue Mecom McKenna Hales Ron & Becky Hales 71 $0.00
Cats Merada Pepto Reganne Hales Ron & Becky Hales 65 $0.00
Mindys Flashy Player Cindy Kiser Pat Walker 65 $0.00
Mk Macy Dan Allred Keith & Christine Allred 60 $0.00
Blue Sue Train Shailyn Rose Justin & Mindilyn Rose 60 $0.00

Class Total $515.20
Sr Youth
Cats Merada Pepto Reganne Hales Ron & Becky Hales 73 $44.16
Yabba Dabba Dual Sidney Amos Rod Mcdonald 69 $29.44
Dixie Catt Madisen Porter Kellie Porter 67 $0.00
Ms Cosmo Cat Casey Neff Brett Neff 64 $0.00

Class Total $73.60
Jr Youth
Color Me Peppy Sommer Blake Amos Scott Amos 74 $77.83
Mk Macy Dan Allred Keith & Christine Allred 73 $54.65
Foxie Cat Dual Anna Allred Keith & Christine Allred 72 $33.12
Mamas Reyz Jenna Schulz Jenna Schulz 70 $0.00
SS Angles TR Taylor Porter Taylor Porter 69 $0.00
Smart Little Cee Bar Trista Ream Franklin D Richards Jr 66 $0.00
Badgers John Henry Porter Hales Dana Russell 65 $0.00
My Little Magic Jake Scow Darrel Scow 63 $0.00



Glacier Boon Emmy Lou Blackhurst Steve & Shelly Williams 63 $0.00
Class Total $165.60

$5,000 N.H., Non Pro
Spoonful of Rey Scott Thorne Scott Thorne 71 $340.80
SDP Dream Driver Danny Blackhurst Mandy & Danny Blackhurst 69 $227.20
Flying Acre Jennie Hale Jennie Hale 65 $0.00
Boudreauxcat Pat Walker Pat Walker 64 $0.00
SDP TRs Two Wood Kati Shippy Kati Shippy 60 $0.00

Class Total $568.00
Derby Open
Cd Canduit Andy Christensen David W Miller 73 $486.92
Vandys Smartest Russ Miller Russ & Jill Miller 70 $341.88
Rey Down Sue Brian Anderson Sharon Waggoner 69 $207.20
Curb Your Urges Brian Anderson Vicki Bass 68 $0.00
Bobs Diesel Cat Zeph Schulz Mark & Jan Channer 60 $0.00
Reymote Cattrol Jake Ream David Burbidge 60 $0.00
Candlelights Russ Miller John Bostedt 0 $0.00
Smooth N Catty Andy Christensen Mamas Ranch 0 $0.00

Class Total $1036.00
Derby Non Pro
RN Oaksmooth Million Brett P Neff Brett P Neff 69 $576.00
Spot N Cat Susan Hoenck Susan Hoenck 68 $0.00
Cat With A Shine Cindy Mann Cindy Mann 62 $0.00

Class Total $576.00
Classic Open
Sues Last Time Brian Anderson Heidi Evans 74 $511.20
Diamonds N Aces Scott Amos Pamela B Shaeffer 73 $340.80
Pamshighbrowcd Andy Christensen Jennie Hale 72.5 $0.00
Peppys Smoothie Andy Christensen David W Miller 72 $0.00
Shes Countin Cats Brian Anderson Randy Kinsey 60 $0.00
Cornful Russ Miller Keith & Christine Allred 0 $0.00

Class Total $852.00
Classic Non Pro
Exotic Ride Paige Morse Paige Morse 75 $486.92
Justa Cat Michael R Holman Michael R Holman 73 $341.88
SDP Dream Driver Mandy M Blackhurst Mandy M Blackhurst 71 $207.20
Peppys Smoothie David W Miller David W Miller 70 $0.00
Shes Countin Cats Randy Kinsey Randy Kinsey 66 $0.00
Mamas Reyz Daniel Schulz Zeph Schulz 60 $0.00
Hal of a Ride Brett P Neff Brett P Neff 60 $0.00
Pamshighbrowcd Jennie Hale Jennie Hale 0 $0.00

Class Total $1036.00


